South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 09:38:39 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0201 (Rat #0057, Act #0044 of 2021) General Bill, By Hembree
Similar (H 3610)
Summary: Public schools

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 16 TO CHAPTER 18,
TITLE 59 SO AS TO PROVIDE REVISED ACCOUNTABILITY MEASURES FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND PUBLIC SCHOOL
DISTRICTS; AND TO REPEAL ARTICLE 15 OF CHAPTER 18, TITLE 59 RELATING TO INTERVENTION AND
ASSISTANCE UNDER THE EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY ACT. - ratified title

12/09/20
12/09/20
01/12/21
01/12/21
01/28/21
02/03/21
02/04/21
02/10/21
02/10/21
02/10/21
02/11/21
02/11/21
02/16/21
02/16/21
04/22/21

04/28/21
04/28/21

04/29/21

04/29/21
04/29/21
04/29/21
04/29/21
05/03/21
05/04/21
05/06/21
05/06/21
05/06/21
05/12/21
05/12/21
05/13/21
05/17/21
06/01/21
06/01/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House
House

House
House

House

House
House
House
House

House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 215)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 215)

Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 10)

Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 49)

Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 19)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 9)

Read third time and sent to House

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
25)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 31)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Fry, Elliott, B. Cox, May, Stringer, Morgan, Crawford, Hewitt and
Sandifer (House Journal-page 35)

Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fry, Crawford, Morgan, Sandifer, May, Elliott, Hewitt,
Stringer (House Journal-page 41)

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill (House Journal-page 41)

Amended (House Journal-page 55)

Read second time (House Journal-page 55)

Roll call Yeas-78 Nays-25 (House Journal-page 55)

Scrivener's error corrected

Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 9)

House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 58)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 58)

Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 58)

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)

Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-6 (House Journal-page 38)

Ratified R 57

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/22

Act No. 44

Page 1 of 1



