

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0201 (Rat #0057, Act #0044 of 2021) General Bill, By Hembree

Similar (H 3610)

Summary: Public schools

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 16 TO CHAPTER 18, TITLE 59 SO AS TO PROVIDE REVISED ACCOUNTABILITY MEASURES FOR PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICTS; AND TO REPEAL ARTICLE 15 OF CHAPTER 18, TITLE 59 RELATING TO INTERVENTION AND ASSISTANCE UNDER THE EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY ACT. - ratified title

12/09/20	Senate	Prefiled
12/09/20	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/12/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 215)
01/12/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 215)
01/28/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/03/21	Senate	Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 49)
02/04/21	Senate	Debate interrupted (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/10/21	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/10/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/10/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/11/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House
02/11/21		Scrivener's error corrected
02/16/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 4)
02/16/21	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
04/22/21	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 25)
04/28/21	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 31)
04/28/21	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Fry, Elliott, B. Cox, May, Stringer, Morgan, Crawford, Hewitt and Sandifer (House Journal-page 35)
04/29/21	House	Requests for debate removed-Rep(s). Fry, Crawford, Morgan, Sandifer, May, Elliott, Hewitt, Stringer (House Journal-page 41)
04/29/21	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Hill (House Journal-page 41)
04/29/21	House	Amended (House Journal-page 55)
04/29/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 55)
04/29/21	House	Roll call Yeas-78 Nays-25 (House Journal-page 55)
05/03/21		Scrivener's error corrected
05/04/21	House	Returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 9)
05/06/21	Senate	House amendment amended (Senate Journal-page 58)
05/06/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 58)
05/06/21	Senate	Returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 58)
05/12/21	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled (House Journal-page 37)
05/12/21	House	Roll call Yeas-98 Nays-6 (House Journal-page 38)
05/13/21		Ratified R 57
05/17/21		Signed By Governor
06/01/21		Effective date 07/01/22
06/01/21		Act No. 44